

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.913 OF 2018

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co.Ltd. ... Applicant.
V/s.
Rashmi Sagar Panchal and anr ... Respondents

Ms. Deepika Prabhala, i/by Res Juris, for the applicant.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24th AUGUST, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2] It is submitted by learned counsel for appellant that the appellant is challenging the award only in respect of quantum of compensation, hence notice to respondent No.5 is dispensed with.
- 3] Issue notice to respondent Nos 1 to 4, returnable on 01.11.2018. In addition to Court Notice, learned counsel for the appellant to serve respondent Nos. 1 to 4 by private service, and shall file affidavit of service on or before the returnable date.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]