

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2018

Iffco-Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellant

v/s.

Rashmi Sagar Panchal & Ors. ..Respondents

Ms. Dipika Prabhala I/b. Res Juris for the Appellant/Applicant.
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 06th JUNE, 2019.**

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the appellant states that in view of the non compliance of the Order dated 4.1.2019 the appeal has been dismissed as against the respondent nos.1 to 4. She seeks time to file appropriate application for restoration on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 4.
2. To be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)