

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.16928 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.23140 OF 2019**

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. ..Appellant
Vs.
Smt.Rashmi Sagar Panchal & Ors. ..Respondents

None for the parties

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)
Y.A. RANE, REGISTRAR, LEGAL &
RESEARCH DEPARTMENT (MEMBER)
H.V. KULKARNI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR, CPC(MEMBER)**

DATE : 11 DECEMBER 2021

P.C.

1. None for the parties
2. The record discloses that the appeal was earlier listed before the Lok Adalat when there was no appearance.
3. Hence, removed from Board. To be placed before the Regular Bench.

Y.A. RANE H.V. KULKARNI C.V. BHADANG, J.

VT