

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.913 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.16928 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.23140 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.913 OF 2018**

The Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Smt. Rashmi Sagar Panchal & Ors. ... Respondents

....

Ms. Nikita Singh a/w. Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Res Juris for the Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

....

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**Y.A. GOSWAMI, REGISTRAR (CPC),
MEMBER**

**H.V. KULKARNI, DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
MEMBER**

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2022

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that there is no likelihood of the matter being settled between the parties.

2. Transfer the matter to the regular Court.

(H.V. KULKARNI)

(Y.A.GOSWAMI)

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J)