

Chaitali Ekke

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (St.) NO. 16928 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (St.) NO. 23140 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 913 OF 2018**

IFFCO-TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Rashmi Sagar Panchal And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Rajesh Kanojia a/w Mr. Nitika Singh i/b Res Juris, Advocates for
Appellant.

....

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 20th March 2023

P.C.:

1 Pursuant to order dated 05.08.2019 passed in Civil Application (St.) No. 16928 of 2019, the Applicant/Appellant Insurance Company was granted time of two weeks to take steps to serve the unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

2 The Applicant/Appellant have within the period of two weeks taken steps to serve unserved Respondents by filing Civil Application (St.) No. 23140 of 2019, by way of paper publication in regard to service on Respondent Nos. 1 to 4. The Advocate for the

Applicant states that inadvertently there is typographical error in the prayer clause (b) of the said application. He prays that he may be permitted to correct the typographical error in prayer clause (b) by adding “1 to”, before 4.

3 The Amendment, as prayed, is granted. Applicant to forthwith correct the typographical error in prayer clause (b) of the Civil Application.

4 Having heard the submissions made in the Civil Application, Civil Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (b). Applicant to take steps of notice publication in newspaper within a period of six weeks from today. After paper publication is done, Applicant to file an Affidavit of service within two weeks. Civil Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)